Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 010961 Frame 0352. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR as ABHIJIT SHANBHAG.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN JR.	06/01/2000
JOSEPH P. ODENWALDER	06/01/2000
YU-CHEUN JOU	06/01/2000
ABHIJIT SHANBHAG	03/29/2000
SERGE WILLENEGGER	04/03/2000
DAISUKE TERASAWA	06/05/2000
SANDIP SARKAR	06/01/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated
Street Address:	5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121-1714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6246673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500420881

Fax Number: (858)658-2520

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 845-1943

mckanej@QUALCOMM.COM Email: Correspondent Name: **QUALCOMM** Incorporated 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Rouse
Total Attachments: 11	
source=000196_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=000196_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=000196_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=000196_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=000196_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=000196_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=000196_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=000196_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=000196_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=000196_coversheet#page1.tif	
source=000196_coversheet#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020243 FRAME: 0678

Method of Payment:

Enclosed

Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated berein. Date: Name: Thomas R. Rouse, Reg. No. 40,793 Signature: FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000218 170026 09515042 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Page 1 of 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No.: PA000196

NAME NAME	CONVEYING PARTIES: EXECUTION DATE Month Day Van (MANDRY)
5. Yu-Cheun Jou 6. Abihijit Shanbhag 7. Serge Willenegger 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.	Month, Day, Year (MMDDYYYY) 6/1/00 3/29/00 4/3/00
14. 15. 16.	
17. 18. 19.	
20.	
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies):	
Name: Address (Street number and name): Address (City, State, Zip Code):	
Name: Address (Street number and name): Address (City, State, Zip Code):	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
5.	5.
6.	6.
7.	7.
8. 9.	8. 9.

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we Edward G. Tiedemann, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 4350 Bromfield Avenue, San Diego, California 92122, Daisuke Terasawa, a citizen of Japan having a place of residence at 10754 Chinon Circle, San Diego, California 92126; Sandip Sarkar a citizen of India having a place of residence at 9414 Galvin Avenue, San Diego, California 92126; Yu-Cheun Jou a citizen of the United States having a place of residence at 9979 Riverhead Drive, San Diego, California 92129; Joseph P. Odenwalder a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 14967 Rancho Real, Del Mar, California 92014; Abihijit Shanbhag a citizen of India having a place of residence at 7560 Charmant Drive #1524, San Diego, California 92122; and Serge Willenegger a citizen of Switzerland having a place of residence at Derriere-Ville B, 1425 Onnens, Switzerland have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HANDOFF BETWEEN AN ASYNCHRONOUS CDMA BASE STATION AND A SYNCHRONOUS CDMA BASE STATION by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 09/515,042, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate

[PA000196ASSN2]

to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

[PACOTENSN2]

Done at San Diego, California this	1 day of June 2000.
	Educate Lucionins
	EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	a de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
On, 200	00 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in
	ARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR, personally known
to me or proved to me on the basis of sat	isfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrumen and ac	knowledged that he executed same.
	Notary Public
(seal)	•

Done at San Diego, California this 5 day	of <u>June</u> , 2000.
\Box	
	DAISUKE TERASAWA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss.	
On, 2000 before in	ne, the undersigned, a Notary Public in
and for said State, personally appeared DAISUKE TH	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to I	be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged that he exe	ecuted same.
	Notary Public
(seal)	

Done at San Diego, California this <u>1st</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2000.
YU-CHEEN JOU
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss.
On, 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in
and for said State, personally appeared XU-CHEUN JOU, personally known to me or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.
Notes Public
(seal) Notary Public

Done at San Diego, California	this day of 2000.
	Joseph P. Odemalder
	JÓSEPH P. ODENWALDER
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	
On,	2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in
and for said State, personally appeared	d JOSEPH P. ODENWALDER, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of	satisfactors evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument an	d acknowledged that he executed same.
/	Notary Public

Done at San Diego, California this 1st day of June, 2000.
alian di la companya
SANDIP SARKAR
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss.
On, 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in
and for said State, personally appeared SXVDIP SARKAR, personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed
o the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.
Notary Public
seal)

	Done at San Diego, California this 29 day of MARChi, 2000.
	Ashabher
	ABIHIJIT) SHANBHAG
	4BHJT
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss.
/1	On MUCK 20, 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in Abhlilian and for said State, personally appeared Abhlilia SHANBHAG, personally known to me or
AGS	and for said state, personany appeared ribititiff sith that, personany known to me or
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed
	to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.
	Kayla R. Dier
	Notary Public
	(seal) KAYLA R. SEIGNIOUS Commission # 1207377 Notary Public - Colifornia
	San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jon 9, 2003

Done at	Onnens,	Switzerlandthis	3rd	day of	April	, 2000.		
				EU/	lenge	2	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
					CEB	CF WILL	ENECCE	R

PATENT REEL: 020243 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 12/14/2007